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Academic Calendar 2023-2024
2023 Fall Semester

Fall Semester.........cucvueieccerencercscnrcecnnnes .. Monday - Friday, August 21 - December 8, 2023
ClaSSES DEGIN.....cuiririieriri ettt sttt sss s sttt s st nsans Monday, August 21, 2023
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course.........cccouuenne. Friday, August 25, 2023
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ...t essse st sesssnens Friday, August 25, 2023
CRNSUS.....ervereerisees et ssss s ssse st ss s s sttt s s bbb s st s Friday, September 1, 2023
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ........ccomemrrnrrnrrnrenriens Monday, September 4, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccooerrerrrrcrrronrrerrsrrerirennn. 5:00 p.m., Friday, October 6, 2023
Fall Break (NO class MEELINGS) .......occorvervmrrnrireriresesesreseesisssssessssss s Monday — Tuesday, October 9-10, 2023
Registration opens for graduate StUdENtS ..........ccoevevrerrriinrieris s Monday, October 23, 2023
Registration OPENS fOr SENIOIS. ...ttt st sssssssssssssaens Tuesday, October 24, 2023
Registration OPENS fOr JUNIOTS ...t ssssssssessssssssesenns Wednesday, October 25, 2023
Registration opens for SOPNOMOIES..........oevrrerrreerinie s Thursday, October 26, 2023
Registration OpeNS fOr firSt-YEar ...ttt ssseeas Friday, October 27, 2023
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 22 - 24, 2023
Last day to drop a fall course With @ W ... s Monday, November 27, 2023
ClASSES ENT.....oiiiieireeiiee et e e e Friday, December 1, 2023
FINAl @XAMS..o.vmiiiieieieiee et Monday — Thursday, December 4 - December 7, 2023
Makeup Day fOr FINAl @XaMS .......ocvuiureiceeneeisseeiieeiesessessesesssseessssesssessssessssessssssssnnes Friday, December 8, 2023
TEIM ENA Aottt ettt ettt Friday, December 8, 2023
RESIAENCE NallS ClOSE ...t e e Friday, December 8, 2023
COMMENCEMENT ..ottt bbb Saturday, December 9, 2023
StUAENt WINTEI RECESS.......cvvuieceiericrieeiseriesisesisesiessise e seessaseens December 11, 2023 - January 15, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....ccouimrcnrirnricneriinireeisenis 12:00 p.m., Monday, December 11, 2023

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

SESSION T vttt ses e esisse st ssseessse s sresessaessnens Monday — Friday, August 21 - October 6, 2023
Session 1 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 1 COUrSe.......comrcrirerirerennes Friday, August 25, 2023
Last day tO drop @ SESSION T COUISE......mmirinrnierrsisesessesiss st sssssses st ssssssssssssssans Friday, August 25, 2023
CONSUS...o.eeretrieresess et sss s st st s b s sse s ssesbes s bbbt s s bbb s Friday, August 25, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccccvercvrrcrrrcnrrrerennes 5:00 p.m., Monday, September 18, 2023
Last day to drop a Session 1 course With @ Wi.......cc.ccnrnrreriesesnesenninsss s, Friday, September 29, 2023
ClASSES BNttt st sss bbbt sa s ssensaes Friday, October 2, 2023
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....comnriereissinrineeeesese s 12:00 p.m., Monday, October 9, 2023

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

SESSION 2 ..o sssesse s s s ssss st sss st st sssnsaes Monday — Friday, October 16 — December 1, 2023
Session 2 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 2 COUrSe........oomerrrrenrrennen Friday, October 20, 2023
Last day tO drop @ SESSION 2 COUISE.......omiminrirnrierieiesssissssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssseses Friday, October 20, 2023
CNSUS.....eereeeeeree sttt ssss sttt s s s s s eSSt sttt Friday, October 20, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccoovrrcrrcnrrcnrrernnns 5:00 p.m., Monday, November 13, 2023
Last day to drop a Session 2 course With @ Wi.........ccccnniernneneinecneceeiseieeenn. Monday, November 27, 2023
ClASSES ENT.....oiiiireirerii ettt e e e e Friday, December 1, 2023
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....ccoomrnmrnrinnrineeineeeeens 12:00 p.m., Monday, December 4, 2023

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)



2024 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ..........ccoueieeveiercneinnenicnnnnenee .. Tuesday - Friday, January 16, - May 3, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ... e e st bbbt Tuesday, January 16, 2024
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.............. Monday, January 22, 2024
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule...........ccccoovvveruene. Monday, January 22, 2024
CONSUS...corieretrir ettt s bbb b et Monday, January 29, 2024
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Monday, February 19, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......coovomrmmrnnronrinnriinrireris 5:00 p.m., Friday, March 1, 2024
Spring Break (NO class MEELINGS).....c.ovwernreeeereineireeireee e seseeeens Monday - Friday, March 4 - 8, 2024
Registration opens for graduate students.........co..cooverierienriinnrinniineeee s Monday, March 25, 2024
Registration OPENS fOr SENIOIS.......c.vireeceeeeiree e ess s ssssessssesss s ssses e Tuesday, March 26, 2024
Registration OPENS fOr JUNIOTS ...ttt ssessssssesssssssssssssssees Wednesday, March 27, 2024
Registration opens for sophomores and first-year........ccoeooveenrinricnsrnrseresnsessienenns Thursday, March 28, 2024
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .....cccoomrirnrrnrrrinneenninsinnenn. Friday, March 29, 2024
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W.........ccocoevvrverrricnnrcnninnrernnenns Friday, April 19, 2024
ClASSES ENT....oreeieeeerireei sttt st st s st bbbt Friday, April 26, 2024
FINAL @XAMS..c.vriiriieierieet sttt sttt snssnes Monday - Thursday, April 29 — May 2, 2024
Makeup Day fOr FINAl @XAMS ...t sssssssssssssse s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens Friday, May 3, 2024
TEIM ENA Attt s st nnes Friday, May 3, 2024
RESIAENCE NAIIS CIOSE ...ttt sttt sttt st Friday, May 3, 2024
COMMEBNCEMENT ...ttt st et et sttt ensnen Saturday, May 4, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......onrierineseeesise e 12:00 p.m., Monday, May 6, 2024

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

SESSION T ettt seseesae e sse st s nine Tuesday — Friday, January 16 — March 1, 2024
Session 1 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 1 course.........ccoccveuunneee Monday, January 22, 2024
Last day tO drop @ SESSION T COUISE.......mmiminieiireees i es s s sssssse s Monday, January 22, 2024
CONSUS ...ceriterttrire ettt s bbb b et Monday, January 22, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cooeovevvmrinerrnrinnriennes 5:00 p.m., Monday, February 12, 2024
Last day to drop a Session 1 course With @ Wi...........connneinsenecreceseieis e Friday, February 23, 2024
ClASSES ENT.....uieiiiceiericeiceie et e b e Friday, March 1, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....coomnmrenrinnrineeese s 12:00 p.m., Monday, March 4, 2024

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

SESSION 2 ...t sesee e sesee i ssse bbb enes Monday — Friday, March 11 — April 26, 2024
Session 2 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 2 course.........ocoevveneeneen. Friday, March 15, 2024
Last day tO drop @ SESSION 2 COUISE......minrinriinsisssssessssisssssssssssssss s ssesssssssssssssssssnnes Friday, March 15, 2024
CNSUS...o.erveeeestaesee sttt et s s bbb eSS s st s st Friday, March 15, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......ccccoervrrcnrrcrrirnrinrrcrirnrrnis 5:00 p.m., Monday, April 8, 2024
Last day to drop a Session 1 course With @ Wi........c..cinninnineessiessessssessssss s ssssssennes Friday, April 19, 2024
ClASSES ENT....ocrieieeieeieiri ettt sttt s st bbbt Friday, April 26, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....conrrrnrinrinnseeeessese i 12:00 p.m., Monday, April 29, 2024

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)
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2024 Summer Semester

Summer Term T .....eeeeereeeereneneneeennnes .. Monday - Friday, May 13 - August 9, 2024
FUIl SESSION 2027 ..o ssessssenens Monday - Friday, May 13 — August 9, 2024
Early SeSSion 20271 (1) weceeeecerceirerierieeiseniseesiessseseessssessessssesssesssnens Monday - Friday, May 13 —June 21, 2024
Late SESSION 2027 (2)..cueeereerrereereieeeereesesssessseeseeesessssssesssesssessssssessssens Monday - Friday, June 24 — August 9, 2024
MiNi SESSION 20271 ..o eesse st sssesssesaes Monday - Friday, July 22 — August 9, 2024
T YT 1 T Monday - Friday, May 13 - August 9, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ottt e e st e bbbt Monday, May 13, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.............ccccc..... Friday, May 17, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule........cccocconvnevnneceen. Friday, May 17, 2024
CONSUS ...corveretteietesee et s s e Friday, May 24, 2024
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).......coommrirmrinrrineienneireriseesesineeenens Monday, May 27, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ... 5:00 p.m., Friday, June 14, 2024
SUMMEET BIrEAK.....u ettt sie s ss e Monday — Friday, July 1 -5, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W.......c..ccooovvvonrinninen. Monday, July 29, 2024
ClASSES ENT.....uciiieieireriiie ettt e bbb e e Friday, August 9, 2024
TEIM ENA Aottt st ss et Friday, August 9, 2024
COMMEBNCEMENT ...ttt et et seeene Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe....c.cvrcnrrrrnrresnneeiese oo, 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 12, 2024
Early SeSSion (1)...cccccceeecerencrenccnnessnscscnnsessnsesscnsesssssossnssossasss Monday - Friday, May 13 - June 21, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt st sttt et Monday, May 13, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course..................... Friday, May 17, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule.........ccccooovvvcnrinnnnneee. Friday, May 17, 2024
CNSUS.....eriereeresstse et sssssss st ss s s st s s s s s s RS essessess b s nn b st st Friday, May 17, 2024
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices loSed)....ccommrinrrnrrnererisrisrise e Monday, May 27, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......ccccvevvrcmrrcrrrerrerreinrisrins 5:00 p.m., Monday, June 3, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W .........cccooeverrenrrnrrerennn Friday, June 14, 2024
ClASSES ENT....ocreeieeieeiereei sttt sttt bbb s st see Friday, June 21, 2024
TEIM ENA Attt ettt sttt Friday, June 21, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......coomnnrinnrineeeeeesesieene 12:00 p.m., Monday, June 24, 2024
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt bbb Saturday, August 10, 2024
Late SeSSION (2)....cccceeeevererceriseeresseresseressnsscssnsesssssesssssessnne Monday - Friday, June 24 - August 9, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ot e e et bbb Monday, June 24, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course...................... Friday, June 28, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule...........ccccooonninruannce Friday, June 28, 2024
CONSUS...corvirrteeiettee ittt bbbk b e Friday, June 28 2024
SUMIMEET BIrEAK.....u ettt et sss e s sese e Monday — Friday, July 1 -5, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ..........couunermmcernreenecrnnereneenns 5:00 p.m., Monday, July 22, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ..o Friday, August 2, 2024
ClASSES ENT.....uiiiireireriiie it e bbb e e Friday, August 9, 2024
TEIMN ENA Aottt ss e Friday, August 9, 2024
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......corenrnrrersenrneries e, 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 12, 2024
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MiNi SEeSSION.....cuuiirericrerincnerinsnnicnerecsnsessassesnsesssnses .. Monday - Friday, July 22 - August 9, 2024

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st saes Monday, July 22, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Mini Session course.................. Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course from the schedule.........ccccccoovvnunne... Tuesday, July 23, 2024
CONSUS.....erveeeres et sss s s st s s s A RS ses st snsensenb e Thursday, July 25, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ........cooeovrrvmrirnrernrirrriennnnnne. 5:00 p.m., Thursday, August 1, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W.........cc........ Wednesday, August 7, 2024
ClASSES ENT.....oiiiieireeiii et s bbb e e e Friday, August 9, 2024
TEIM ENA Aottt sttt Friday, August 9, 2024
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt bbb Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......cooomrinrinrinnrineineeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 12, 2024

" Any summer course impacted by the Memorial Day Holiday should adjust instructional time by either (a) an in-class meeting on/between
Tuesday, May 28 and Friday, May 31, or (b) use of online resources.
i No Classes will be held during the week of July 1 - July 5, whether in-class or online, due to Fourth of July holiday.
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